The allotment of Eligible Securities shall only be made to QIBs as defined in the SEBI 

ICDR Regulations;  

b. The Eligible Securities to be so created, offered, issued, and allotted shall be subject to 
the provisions of the MoA and the AoA of the Company;  

c. The allotment of the Eligible Securities shall be completed within 365 (three hundred 

and sixty five) days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the 
Shareholders or such other time as may be allowed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 
the Act, and / or applicable and relevant laws / guidelines, from time to time;  

d. The Equity Shares of the same class, which are proposed to be allotted through QIP or